
             CORSA PODISTICA I 4 CANTONI
pos atleta anno categoria societa'

1 RACHHI EL MOSTAFA 1980 MMM [M35] fidal TEAM MARATHON S.S.D.
2 CONTARDI STEFANO 1983 MMM [M30] uisp ATLETICA PAVESE
3 BOLDRINI ALBERTO 1971 MMM [M45] fidal G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE
4 BOSIO FABIO 1984 MMM [M30] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
5 VIERIN MAURO 1968 MMM [M45] fidal G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE
6 D'AMBROSIO SIMONE 1998 MMM [JM] fidal ATL. NOVESE
7 DELLAFERRERA MASSIMO 1971 MMM [M45] fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
8 COUT UMBERTO 1970 MMM [M45] fidal ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI
9 CRISCI POLICARPO 1975 MMM [M40] fidal A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974

10 CANTARELLI MASSIMILIANO 1966 MMM [M50] fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
11 VODANO ANDREA 1989 MMM [M25] fidal LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE
12 PETTITI GIOVANNI 1965 MMM [M50] fidal ATL. SANTHIA'
13 BEDINO GIANFRANCO 1970 MMM [M45] uisp A. S. D. GRUPPO PODISTICO TRINESE
14 LUGARA' CHRISTIAN 1982 MMM [M35] atleta con runcard
15 DI VALENTINO GUERINO 1972 MMM [M45] fidal LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE
16 CABRINO LUIGI 1977 MMM [M40] uisp ASD BIO CORRENDO AVIS
17 TORINO FRANCESCO 1990 MMM [M25] fidal BIO CORRENDO AVIS
18 FLORES GIANPIERO 1963 MMM [M50] uisp CRAL G.T.T.
19 VACCA ANDREA 1973 MMM [M40] atleta non tesserato
20 GOIO MARIO 1965 MMM [M50] fidal G.S. SPLENDOR COSSATO
21 SCRIVANI GIOVANNI 1966 MMM [M50] uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77
22 VALLINO DANIELE 1971 MMM [M45] uisp A.S.D. GIORDANA LOMBARDI
23 VACCHINI MARCO 1974 MMM [M40] uisp VALLE D'AOSTATRAILERS S.S.D.R.L.
25 AMATEIS DARIO 1958 MMM [M55] fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
26 CHIABRERA CESARE 1961 MMM [M55] fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
27 GENTA DANIELE 1981 MMM [M35] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
28 BORDONARO DAVIDE 1970 MMM [M45] fidal ATLETICA VERCELLI 78
29 PAGGI PAOLO 1973 MMM [M40] fidal ATLETICA RUB. F.LLI FRATTINI
30 COMUZIO ANDREINO 1956 MMM [M60] fidal LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE
31 CENA DIEGO 1971 MMM [M45] fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
32 FERRANTE MASSIMO 1970 MMM [M45] uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE
33 NEGRO GRETA 1993 FFF [F20] fidal S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE
34 VALDO FAUSTO 1989 MMM [M25] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
35 AGOSTINI MAURO 1955 MMM [M60] fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
36 VIGNA DOCCHIO MAURO 1964 MMM [M50] uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA
37 MAGGINI STEFANO 1976 MMM [M40] fidal A.S.D. PODISMO DI SERA
38 POLLINO FRANCO 1962 MMM [M55] uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI"
39 FREZZATO MATTEO 1983 MMM [M30] uisp ATLETICA CANDELO ASD
40 MANERBA FIORINO 1952 MMM [M65] uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA
41 MANSELLA MASSIMO 1989 MMM [M25] fidal S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI
42 AGLIETTI CARLO 1965 MMM [M50] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
43 CASARIN PAOLO 1973 MMM [M40] uisp UISP COMITATO TERR.LE ALESSANDRIA-ASTI
44 FULCHIERO PAOLO 1976 MMM [M40] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
45 DI NAPOLI MARIA ANTONIETTA 1981 FFF [F35] fidal ATL. SANTHIA'
46 RABBIA ANTONELLA 1969 FFF [F45] fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
47 NICOSIA GIANLUCA 1974 MMM [M40] uisp A.S.D. GIORDANA LOMBARDI
48 VALLE CLAUDIO 1954 MMM [M60] uisp UISP COM. TERR.LE CIRIE' - SETTIMO - CHIVASSO



49 CARBOTTA VERONICA 1976 FFF [F40] uisp A.S.D. GIORDANA LOMBARDI
51 POVOLO GIAN LUCA 1965 MMM [M50] uisp A.S.D. OLIMPIATLETICA
52 DI BLASI SALVATORE 1963 MMM [M50] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
53 FRANCO DARIO 1958 MMM [M55] uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE
55 SADO PIER GIANNI 1958 MMM [M55] uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA
56 VIAZZO STEFANO 1970 MMM [M45] fidal SESIA RUNNING
57 BETTONI PIERGIORGIO 1974 MMM [M40] uisp ASD BIO CORRENDO AVIS
58 MURA GIANFRANCO 1982 MMM [M35] fidal RUNNING OLTREPO'
61 CASTELLO PIETRO 1965 MMM [M50] fidal SESIA RUNNING
62 CANNINO FILIPPO 1966 MMM [M50] fidal SESIA RUNNING
63 CARENZO STEFANO 1977 MMM [M40] fidal SESIA RUNNING
66 BERTOLI SERGIO 1949 MMM [M65] uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI"
67 MIGLIACCIO SALVATORE 1952 MMM [M65] uisp A.S.D. GIORDANA LOMBARDI
68 MILICI SANTINO 1977 MMM [M40] fidal LA VETTA RUNNING
70 BOSCHETTO LORELLA 1973 FFF [F40] fidal ATLETICA VERCELLI 78
71 CAGLIANO DANIELE 1971 MMM [M45] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
72 BURZIO KIRSI 1975 FFF [F40] fidal LA VETTA RUNNING
74 MANSELLA BIAGIO 1960 MMM [M55] fidal S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI
77 FABBRO MARISA 1966 FFF [F50] uisp A.S.D. GIORDANA LOMBARDI
78 GALBANI ANNAMARIA 1952 FFF [F65] fidal LA MICHETTA
79 LONGHIN ALESSANDRO 1972 MMM [M45] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
80 BARBIERI ANNAMARIA 1963 FFF [F50] fidal G.S. SPLENDOR COSSATO
81 MOCCA ANTONIO 1951 MMM [M65] fidal G.P. TRINESE
82 FERRARIS MARCO 1983 MMM [M30] fidal G.P. TRINESE
83 SCARAMUZZA VALTER 1965 MMM [M50] atleta con runcard
84 FORMAGGIO ANTONELLO 1967 MMM [M50] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
85 NASSO VALENTINA 1982 FFF [F35] fidal ATLETICA COGNE AOSTA
86 SULIS ELISABETTA 1957 FFF [F60] fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
88 BOTALLA ANDREA 1972 MMM [M45] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
89 CROCCO MICHELE 1969 MMM [M45] fidal LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE
90 FALCONE GIOVANNI 1965 MMM [M50] fidal LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE
92 FIORA MAURIZIO 1964 MMM [M50] fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
94 PILLA EUGENIO 1961 MMM [M55] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
95 FERRARIS MARCO 1971 MMM [M45] fidal G.P. TRINESE
96 SALA MARCO 1966 MMM [M50] fidal ATLETICA PALZOLA
97 LEBOLE GIANCARLO 1959 MMM [M55] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
98 DORO LUISA 1966 FFF [F50] fidal G.P. CARTOTECNICA PIEMONTESE A

100 GRIGOLETTO ONORIO 1951 MMM [M65] fidal G.P. SOLVAY
101 ARIOLI SILVANO 1950 MMM [M65] fidal LA MICHETTA
102 MOLINARI MARZIO 1953 MMM [M60] uisp A. S. D. GRUPPO PODISTICO TRINESE
107 SASSONE GIAN LUCA 1971 MMM [M45] uisp G. P. D. BORGOVERCELLI
109 BIROLO PAOLA 1970 FFF [F45] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
110 BERARDO MARCO ROBERTO 1971 MMM [M45] uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77
111 BOTALLA GIULIANO 1943 MMM [M70] uisp UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BIELLA
115 SASSONE CLAUDIO 1962 MMM [M55] uisp G. P. D. BORGOVERCELLI
116 COPPINI CINZIA 1968 FFF [F45] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
117 DOTUR SNJEZANA 1964 FFF [F50] fidal ATLETICA VERCELLI 78
118 BRAGATTO SILVANO 1964 MMM [M50] fidal LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE
119 MONNI MAURIZIO 1957 MMM [M60] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
122 ALBERTONE ALESSIA 1973 FFF [F40] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
123 DEL RE GIORGIO 1951 MMM [M65] fidal G.S. SPLENDOR COSSATO



127 PRONZATI PAOLA 1963 FFF [F50] uisp G. P. D. BORGOVERCELLI
129 GIANUSSO MICHELE 1973 MMM [M40] atleta non tesserato
130 BARBERIO ANNAMARIA 1958 FFF [F55] uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE
131 RASCHI FABIOLA 1966 FFF [F50] uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA VERCELLI 78
132 ROBBIANO JOSEPH 1966 MMM [M50] fidal SESIA RUNNING
133 OGNA ROSELLA 1975 FFF [F40] fidal RASCHIANI TRIATHLON PAVESE
134 SCAGLIOTTI PIERFELICE 1961 MMM [M55] fidal JUNIORATLETICA ASS. SPOR. DILE
135 MASIERO LORETTO 1945 MMM [M70] uisp A.S.D. DORATLETICA
139 AUGUSTI GIOVANNA 1945 FFF [F70] uisp UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BIELLA
140 CORIELE FABIO 1974 MMM [M40] fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
141 COSTARELLA GIUSEPPE 1951 MMM [M65] uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE
143 CORVETTI ANDREA 1932 MMM [M80] fidal ATLETICA VERCELLI 78
145 ZARINO NORBERTO 1949 MMM [M65] uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA VERCELLI 78
146 FIORE MARIA ANTONIA 1947 FFF [F70] uisp A.S.D. DORATLETICA
147 GILARDO PIERO 1949 MMM [M65] uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA VERCELLI 78
148 ZANONI DANIELA 1952 FFF [F65] fidal ATLETICA VERCELLI 78



CLASSIFICA DI CATEGORIA

1 RACHHI EL MOSTAFA 1980 M35 fidal TEAM MARATHON S.S.D.
2 CONTARDI STEFANO 1983 M30 uisp ATLETICA PAVESE
3 BOLDRINI ALBERTO 1971 M45 fidal G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE
4 BOSIO FABIO 1984 M30 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
5 VIERIN MAURO 1968 M45 fidal G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE
6 D'AMBROSIO SIMONE 1998 JM fidal ATL. NOVESE
7 DELLAFERRERA MASSIMO 1971 M45 fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
8 COUT UMBERTO 1970 M45 fidal ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI
9 CRISCI POLICARPO 1975 M40 fidal A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974

10 CANTARELLI MASSIMILIANO 1966 M50 fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
11 VODANO ANDREA 1989 M25 fidal LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE
12 PETTITI GIOVANNI 1965 M50 fidal ATL. SANTHIA'
13 BEDINO GIANFRANCO 1970 M45 uisp A. S. D. GRUPPO PODISTICO TRINESE
14 LUGARA' CHRISTIAN 1982 M35 atleta con runcard
15 DI VALENTINO GUERINO 1972 M45 fidal LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE
16 CABRINO LUIGI 1977 M40 uisp ASD BIO CORRENDO AVIS
17 TORINO FRANCESCO 1990 M25 fidal BIO CORRENDO AVIS
18 FLORES GIANPIERO 1963 M50 uisp CRAL G.T.T.
19 VACCA ANDREA 1973 M40 atleta non tesserato
20 GOIO MARIO 1965 M50 fidal G.S. SPLENDOR COSSATO
21 SCRIVANI GIOVANNI 1966 M50 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77
22 VALLINO DANIELE 1971 M45 uisp A.S.D. GIORDANA LOMBARDI
23 VACCHINI MARCO 1974 M40 uisp VALLE D'AOSTATRAILERS S.S.D.R.L.
24 AMATEIS DARIO 1958 M55 fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
25 CHIABRERA CESARE 1961 M55 fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
26 GENTA DANIELE 1981 M35 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
27 BORDONARO DAVIDE 1970 M45 fidal ATLETICA VERCELLI 78
28 PAGGI PAOLO 1973 M40 fidal ATLETICA RUB. F.LLI FRATTINI
29 COMUZIO ANDREINO 1956 M60 fidal LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE
30 CENA DIEGO 1971 M45 fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
31 FERRANTE MASSIMO 1970 M45 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE
32 VALDO FAUSTO 1989 M25 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
33 AGOSTINI MAURO 1955 M60 fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
34 VIGNA DOCCHIO MAURO 1964 M50 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA
35 MAGGINI STEFANO 1976 M40 fidal A.S.D. PODISMO DI SERA
36 POLLINO FRANCO 1962 M55 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO  SERGIO BENETTI 
37 FREZZATO MATTEO 1983 M30 uisp ATLETICA CANDELO ASD
38 MANERBA FIORINO 1952 M65 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA
39 MANSELLA MASSIMO 1989 M25 fidal S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI
40 AGLIETTI CARLO 1965 M50 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
41 CASARIN PAOLO 1973 M40 uisp UISP COMITATO TERR.LE ALESSANDRIA-ASTI
42 FULCHIERO PAOLO 1976 M40 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
43 NICOSIA GIANLUCA 1974 M40 uisp A.S.D. GIORDANA LOMBARDI
44 VALLE CLAUDIO 1954 M60 uisp UISP COM. TERR.LE CIRIE' - SETTIMO - CHIVASSO
45 POVOLO GIAN LUCA 1965 M50 uisp A.S.D. OLIMPIATLETICA
46 DI BLASI SALVATORE 1963 M50 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
47 FRANCO DARIO 1958 M55 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE

CATEGORIA MMM



48 SADO PIER GIANNI 1958 M55 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA
49 VIAZZO STEFANO 1970 M45 fidal SESIA RUNNING
50 BETTONI PIERGIORGIO 1974 M40 uisp ASD BIO CORRENDO AVIS
51 MURA GIANFRANCO 1982 M35 fidal RUNNING OLTREPO'
52 CASTELLO PIETRO 1965 M50 fidal SESIA RUNNING
53 CANNINO FILIPPO 1966 M50 fidal SESIA RUNNING
54 CARENZO STEFANO 1977 M40 fidal SESIA RUNNING
55 BERTOLI SERGIO 1949 M65 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO  SERGIO BENETTI 
56 MIGLIACCIO SALVATORE 1952 M65 uisp A.S.D. GIORDANA LOMBARDI
57 MILICI SANTINO 1977 M40 fidal LA VETTA RUNNING
58 CAGLIANO DANIELE 1971 M45 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
59 MANSELLA BIAGIO 1960 M55 fidal S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI
60 LONGHIN ALESSANDRO 1972 M45 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
61 MOCCA ANTONIO 1951 M65 fidal G.P. TRINESE
62 FERRARIS MARCO 1983 M30 fidal G.P. TRINESE
63 SCARAMUZZA VALTER 1965 M50 atleta con runcard
64 FORMAGGIO ANTONELLO 1967 M50 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
65 BOTALLA ANDREA 1972 M45 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
66 CROCCO MICHELE 1969 M45 fidal LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE
67 FALCONE GIOVANNI 1965 M50 fidal LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE
68 FIORA MAURIZIO 1964 M50 fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
69 PILLA EUGENIO 1961 M55 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
70 FERRARIS MARCO 1971 M45 fidal G.P. TRINESE
71 SALA MARCO 1966 M50 fidal ATLETICA PALZOLA
72 LEBOLE GIANCARLO 1959 M55 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
73 GRIGOLETTO ONORIO 1951 M65 fidal G.P. SOLVAY
74 ARIOLI SILVANO 1950 M65 fidal LA MICHETTA
75 MOLINARI MARZIO 1953 M60 uisp A. S. D. GRUPPO PODISTICO TRINESE
76 SASSONE GIAN LUCA 1971 M45 uisp G. P. D. BORGOVERCELLI
77 BERARDO MARCO ROBERTO 1971 M45 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77
78 BOTALLA GIULIANO 1943 M70 uisp UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BIELLA
79 SASSONE CLAUDIO 1962 M55 uisp G. P. D. BORGOVERCELLI
80 BRAGATTO SILVANO 1964 M50 fidal LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE
81 MONNI MAURIZIO 1957 M60 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
82 DEL RE GIORGIO 1951 M65 fidal G.S. SPLENDOR COSSATO
83 GIANUSSO MICHELE 1973 M40 atleta non tesserato
84 ROBBIANO JOSEPH 1966 M50 fidal SESIA RUNNING
85 SCAGLIOTTI PIERFELICE 1961 M55 fidal JUNIORATLETICA ASS. SPOR. DILE
86 MASIERO LORETTO 1945 M70 uisp A.S.D. DORATLETICA
87 CORIELE FABIO 1974 M40 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
88 COSTARELLA GIUSEPPE 1951 M65 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE
89 CORVETTI ANDREA 1932 M80 fidal ATLETICA VERCELLI 78
90 ZARINO NORBERTO 1949 M65 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA VERCELLI 78
91 GILARDO PIERO 1949 M65 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA VERCELLI 78



1 NEGRO GRETA 1993 F20 fidal S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE
2 DI NAPOLI MARIA ANTONIETTA 1981 F35 fidal ATL. SANTHIA'
3 RABBIA ANTONELLA 1969 F45 fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
4 CARBOTTA VERONICA 1976 F40 uisp A.S.D. GIORDANA LOMBARDI
5 BOSCHETTO LORELLA 1973 F40 fidal ATLETICA VERCELLI 78
6 BURZIO KIRSI 1975 F40 fidal LA VETTA RUNNING
7 FABBRO MARISA 1966 F50 uisp A.S.D. GIORDANA LOMBARDI
8 GALBANI ANNAMARIA 1952 F65 fidal LA MICHETTA
9 BARBIERI ANNAMARIA 1963 F50 fidal G.S. SPLENDOR COSSATO

10 NASSO VALENTINA 1982 F35 fidal ATLETICA COGNE AOSTA
11 SULIS ELISABETTA 1957 F60 fidal A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
12 DORO LUISA 1966 F50 fidal G.P. CARTOTECNICA PIEMONTESE A
13 BIROLO PAOLA 1970 F45 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
14 COPPINI CINZIA 1968 F45 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
15 DOTUR SNJEZANA 1964 F50 fidal ATLETICA VERCELLI 78
16 ALBERTONE ALESSIA 1973 F40 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
17 PRONZATI PAOLA 1963 F50 uisp G. P. D. BORGOVERCELLI
18 BARBERIO ANNAMARIA 1958 F55 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE
19 RASCHI FABIOLA 1966 F50 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA VERCELLI 78
20 OGNA ROSELLA 1975 F40 fidal RASCHIANI TRIATHLON PAVESE
21 AUGUSTI GIOVANNA 1945 F70 uisp UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BIELLA
22 FIORE MARIA ANTONIA 1947 F70 uisp A.S.D. DORATLETICA
23 ZANONI DANIELA 1952 F65 fidal ATLETICA VERCELLI 78

CATEGORIA FFF


